2023-24 BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE - Revised 02/29/2024

Public Tournament

The NJSIAA will make every effort to secure neutral sites for the Public State Semifinals. If the NJSIAA
CANNOT secure neutral sites for any games, the host sites will be as follows:
Boys schools in the North Il & South sections will host & Girls schools in the North | & Central sections.

Boys Public State Semifinals — North | vs. North Il

Group 1 March 6, 2024
Group 2 March 5, 2024
Group 3 March 6, 2024
Group 4 March 5, 2024

Bloomfield HS

Elizabeth HS

Bloomfield HS

Elizabeth HS

UNIFORM COLOR: Boys schools in the North | Section will wear DARK Jersey.

Boys Public State Semifinals — Central vs. South

Group 1 March 6, 2024
Group 2 March 5, 2024
Group 3 March 6, 2024
Group 4 March 5, 2024

Monroe HS
Central Regional HS-
Monroe HS

Central Regional HS-

UNIFORM COLOR: Boys schools in the Central Section will wear DARK Jersey

Girls Public State Semifinals — North | vs. North Il

Group 1 March 6, 2024
Group 2 March 5, 2024
Group 3 March 6, 2024
Group 4 March 5, 2024

Ramapo HS
Bloomfield HS
Ramapo HS

Bloomfield HS

UNIFORM COLOR: Girls schools in the North Il Section will wear DARK Jersey

Girls Public State Semifinals — Central vs. South

Group 1 March 6, 2023
Group 2 March 5, 2023
Group 3 March 6, 2023
Group 4 March 5, 2023

Deptford H.S.-
Monroe HS
Deptford HS

Monroe HS

UNIFORM COLOR: Girls schools in the South Sections will wear DARK Jersey

Boys Public State Finals ***

Group 1 March 10, 2024

Group 2 March 9, 2024
Posted February 3, 2022

RWJ Barnabas — Toms River
Rutgers University

7:00 pm
7:00pm
4:30pm

5:00pm

7:00pm
7:00pm
5:00pm

4:30pm

4:30pm
4:30pm
7:00pm

7:00pm

5:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm

5:00pm

12:00
12:00
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Group 3 March 10, 2024 RWJ Barnabas- Toms River
Group 4 March 9, 2024 Rutgers University

6:30
4:30

UNIFORM COLOR: NJSIAA will determine Home and Away teams. Times are 12:00, 2:00, 4:30 & 6:30.

Girls Public State Finals

Group 1 March 10, 2024 Toms River North-RWJ Barnabas Center
Group 2 March 9, 2024 Rutgers University
Group 3 March 10, 2024 Toms River North-RWJ Barnabas Center
Group 4 March 9, 2024 Rutgers University

2:00
2:00
4:30
6:30

UNIFORM COLOR: NJSIAA will determine Home and Away teams. Times are 12:00, 2:00, 4:30 & 6:30

2023-24 BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE-

Non-Public Tournament Schedule

The NJSIAA will make every effort to secure neutral sites for the Non-Public sectional finals. If the NJSIAA

CANNQOT secure neutral sites for any games, the host sites will be as follows:
Boys schools in the South sections will host & Girls schools in the North sections will host.

Boys Non-Public Sectional Finals

North A March 4, 2024 Franklin H.S.-
North B March 4, 2024 Franklin H.S.-
South A March 4, 2024 Lenape H.S.

South B March 4, 2024 Lenape H.S.-

UNIFORM COLOR: HIGHEST REMAINING SEED WILL WEAR THEIR HOME UNIFORMS
Please bring both of your school uniforms to the game.

Girls Non-Public Sectional Finals
Paterson — Kennedy-

North A March 4, 2024

North B March 4, 2024 Paterson — Kennedy-
South A March 4, 2024 Jackson Liberty HS
South B March 4, 2024 Jackson Liberty HS

UNIFORM COLOR: HIGHEST REMAINING SEED WILL WEAR THEIR HOME UNIFORMS
Please bring both of your school uniforms to the game.

Boys Non-Public State Championships ***

Group A March 8, 2024 Rutgers University

Group B March 8, 2024 Rutgers University
UNIFORM COLOR: NJSIAA will determine Home and Away teams.

Girls Non-Public State Championships
Group A March 8, 2024 Rutgers University

Posted February 3, 2022

5:00pm

7:30pm

5:00pm

7:00pm

5:00pm

7:00pm

6:00pm

4:00pm

5:00
7:00

1:00
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Group B March 8, 2024 Rutgers University
UNIFORM COLOR: NJSIAA will determine Home and Away teams.

Times are 1:00, 3:00, 5:00 and 7:00pm- order of boys and girls games TBD.

Unified Championships (Co-Ed)

Group A Semifinals February 17, 2024 Union City HS
Group B Finals March 9, 2024 RWJ Barnabas
Group A Finals March 9, 2024 Rutgers University

UNIFORM COLOR: NJSIAA will determine Home and Away teams

Posted February 3, 2022

3:00

TBA
10:00 am
10:00 am
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