2023-24 BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE - Revised 02/29/2024

Public Tournament

The NJSIAA will make every effort to secure neutral sites for the Public State Semifinals. If the NJSIAA CANNOT secure neutral sites for any games, the host sites will be as follows:

Boys schools in the North II & South sections will host & Girls schools in the North I & Central sections.

Boys Public State Semifinals – North I vs. North II			
Group 1	March 6, 2024	Bloomfield HS	7:00 pm
Group 2	March 5, 2024	Elizabeth HS	7:00pm
Group 3	March 6, 2024	Bloomfield HS	4:30pm
Group 4	March 5, 2024	Elizabeth HS	5:00pm

UNIFORM COLOR: Boys schools in the North I Section will wear DARK Jersey.

Boys Public State Semifinals – Central vs. South			
Group 1	March 6, 2024	Monroe HS	7:00pm
Group 2	March 5, 2024	Central Regional HS-	7:00pm
Group 3	March 6, 2024	Monroe HS	5:00pm
Group 4	March 5, 2024	Central Regional HS-	4:30pm

UNIFORM COLOR: Boys schools in the Central Section will wear DARK Jersey

Girls Public State Semifinals – North I vs. North II			
Group 1	March 6, 2024	Ramapo HS	4:30pm
Group 2	March 5, 2024	Bloomfield HS	4:30pm
Group 3	March 6, 2024	Ramapo HS	7:00pm
Group 4	March 5, 2024	Bloomfield HS	7:00pm

UNIFORM COLOR: Girls schools in the North II Section will wear DARK Jersey

Girls Public State Semifinals – Central vs. South			
Group 1	March 6, 2023	Deptford H.S	5:00pm
Group 2	March 5, 2023	Monroe HS	7:00pm
Group 3	March 6, 2023	Deptford HS	7:00pm
Group 4	March 5, 2023	Monroe HS	5:00pm

UNIFORM COLOR: Girls schools in the South Sections will wear DARK Jersey

Boys Public State Finals ***			
Group 1	March 10, 2024	RWJ Barnabas – Toms River	12:00
Group 2	March 9, 2024	Rutgers University	12:00

Group 3	March 10, 2024	RWJ Barnabas- Toms River	6:30
Group 4	March 9, 2024	Rutgers University	4:30

UNIFORM COLOR: NJSIAA will determine Home and Away teams. Times are 12:00, 2:00, 4:30 & 6:30.

Girls Public State Finals			
Group 1	March 10, 2024	Toms River North-RWJ Barnabas Center	2:00
Group 2	March 9, 2024	Rutgers University	2:00
Group 3	March 10, 2024	Toms River North-RWJ Barnabas Center	4:30
Group 4	March 9, 2024	Rutgers University	6:30

UNIFORM COLOR: NJSIAA will determine Home and Away teams. Times are 12:00, 2:00, 4:30 & 6:30

2023-24 BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE-

Non-Public Tournament Schedule

The NJSIAA will make every effort to secure neutral sites for the Non-Public sectional finals. If the NJSIAA CANNOT secure neutral sites for any games, the host sites will be as follows:

Boys schools in the South sections will host & Girls schools in the North sections will host.

Boys Non-Public Sectional Finals			
North A	March 4, 2024	Franklin H.S	5:00pm
North B	March 4, 2024	Franklin H.S	7:30pm
South A	March 4, 2024	Lenape H.S.	5:00pm
South B	March 4, 2024	Lenape H.S	7:00pm

UNIFORM COLOR: **HIGHEST REMAINING SEED WILL WEAR THEIR HOME UNIFORMS Please bring both of your school uniforms to the game.**

Girls Non-Public Sectional Finals			
North A	March 4, 2024	Paterson – Kennedy-	5:00pm
North B	March 4, 2024	Paterson – Kennedy-	7:00pm
South A	March 4, 2024	Jackson Liberty HS	6:00pm
South B	March 4, 2024	Jackson Liberty HS	4:00pm

UNIFORM COLOR: **HIGHEST REMAINING SEED WILL WEAR THEIR HOME UNIFORMS Please bring both of your school uniforms to the game.**

Boys Non-Public State Championships ***			
Group A	March 8, 2024	Rutgers University	5:00
Group B	March 8, 2024	Rutgers University	7:00

UNIFORM COLOR: NJSIAA will determine Home and Away teams.

Girls Non-Pu	blic State Champior	ships	
Group A	March 8, 2024	Rutgers University	1:00

Group B March 8, 2024	Rutgers University	3:00
-----------------------	--------------------	------

UNIFORM COLOR: NJSIAA will determine Home and Away teams.

Times are 1:00, 3:00, 5:00 and 7:00pm- order of boys and girls games TBD.

Unified Championships (Co-Ed)			
Group A Semifinals	February 17, 2024	Union City HS	TBA
Group B Finals	March 9, 2024	RWJ Barnabas	10:00 am
Group A Finals	March 9, 2024	Rutgers University	10:00 am

UNIFORM COLOR: NJSIAA will determine Home and Away teams